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Jacqueline Pearce > 9 October 2023 at 20:07 
To: Shannon Reid 

Hi Shannon, 

I am contacting you as a support member and conjoined service of ISPY.SUPPORT to ask you if you would be 
involved in the distribution of the market research booklet for the public to promote and gather public interest in this 
new development in this area and to distribute the booklets from your office? 

Could you please inform me if you would be interested in this progress of the new developing venture of 
ISPY.SUPPORT, and what would be a suitable day and time to deliver the booklets to your office. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Shannon Reid 

(Quoted text hidden] 

11 October 2023 at 07:13 
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1126124, 11:00AM 

to ft eeLl 

Gmail 

ISPY.SUPPORT booklet distribution 

Gmail - ISPY.SUPPORT booklet distribution 

Jacqueline Pearcea 
To: Shannon Reid 

---- Forwarded message ----
From: Jacqueline Pearce Al 
Date: Mon, 9 Oct 2023, 8:07 pm 
Subject: ISPY.SUPPORT booklet distribution 
To: Shannon Reid < 

Hi Shannon, 

Jacqueline Pearce 

11 October 2023 at 07:13 

I am contacting you as a support member and conjoined service of ISPY.SUPPORT to ask you if you would be 
involved in the distribution of the market research booklet for the public to promote and gather public interest in this 
new development in this area and to distribute the booklets from your office? 

Could you please inform me if you would be interested in this progress of the new developing venture of 
ISPY.SUPPORT, and what would be a suitable day and time to deliver the booklets to your office. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

I d=msg-air71624056957468416&dsql=1&simpl=msg-a:r716240... 1/1 
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1/26/24, 11:07 AM &nal - Expression of interest - appointment 

M Gmail Jacqueline Pearce > 

C  HA Cr.4 c_ -t D P5Vci-lo Lott - FICO.TrA r  act  ecc---r-.
gREMom ot.) Sir

Expression of interest - appointment 
10 messages 

Ja > CCAugust 2023a1 16:38 

To 

Dear Shannon Reid, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is Jacqueline Pearce. I have been a resident of Kadina for 3 years and have 

a background in Business Development, Business Management and Administration and am currently developing a 

community centre, commencing as a Non for Profit Organisation to support victims of crime, trauma, abuse and grief, 

and equipping the victims of these nature's with the support and life skills to rebuild their lives or gain support from 

their feelings of isolation or overwhelming helplessness. 

Conjoined to the support group I am developing a network of services to equip people who attend the support group 

meetings with any forms of assistance they may need or require to help them gain a new perspective or required 

assistance to rebuild their lives and gain the support they need. 

I am currently seeking Expressions of interest to become a part of the Professional network conjoined to this 

development of a support group and participants who would be interested in becoming guest speakers at group 

meetings, which at this stage would be conducted once a month in rural and metropolitan locations. 

I was informed by Perry Celani of Cloud 9 Hypnotherapy who has agreed to be a part of this new development in this 

location that you expressed an interest in becoming a part of this venture. 

I am contacting you to schedule a meeting to discuss this with you in detail and gain your considered interest . 

Could you please contact me with an appropriate time that suits you to further discuss your interest. 

Your time and consideration would be greatly appreciated. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

Shannon Reid 
To: Jacqueline Pearce > 

Hi Jacqueline, 

14 August 2023 at 17:02 

Thank you for your email. I am more than happy to meet or complete a call to discuss this. I typically work Monday, 

Tuesday and every second Friday. My Friday tends to be the day I have the most availability if that would suit you. I 

can do this Friday, otherwise let me know when best suits you and I can see what I can make work. 

Kind regards, 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

e-
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1/26/24: 11:07 AM Gmail - Expression of interest - appointment 

From: Jacqueline Pearce I 
Sent: Monday, August 14 2023 4:38 PM 
To: Shannon Reid 
Subject: Expression of interest - appointment 

Dear Shannon Reid, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is Jacqueline Pearce. I have been a resident of Kadina for 3 years and have 

a background in Business Development, Business Management and Administration and am currently developing a 

community centre, commencing as a Non for Profit Organisation to support victims of crime, trauma, abuse and grief, 

and equipping the victims of these nature's with the support and life skills to rebuild their lives or gain support from 

their feelings of isolation or overwhelming helplessness. 

Conjoined to the support group I am developing a network of services to equip people who attend the support group 

meetings with any forms of assistance they may need or require to help them gain a new perspective or required 

assistance to rebuild their lives and gain the support they need. 

I am currently seeking Expressions of interest to become a part of the Professional network conjoined to this 

development of a support group and participants who would be interested in becoming guest speakers at group 

meetings, which at this stage would be conducted once a month in rural and metropolitan locations. 

I was informed by Perry Celani of Cloud 9 Hypnotherapy who has agreed to be a part of this new development in this 

location that you expressed an interest in becoming a part of this venture. 

I am contacting you to schedule a meeting to discuss this with you in detail and gain your considered interest . 

Could you please contact me with an appropriate time that suits you to further discuss your interest. 

Your time and consideration would be greatly appreciated. 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Jacqueline Pearce > 

To: Shannon Reid 

14 August 2023 at 18:50 

Thank you very much Shannon, much appreciated. This Friday would be perfect, at a time that suits you? 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline 

On Mon, 14 Aug 2023, 5:02 pm Shannon Reid, • Mair/MEMEIM wrote: 

Hi Jacqueline, 

haps://mait.googre.com/maiUu/0/?ik=b27812ne2f8view=Pf&soarch=all&Permthicizthread-ar-4515194450862615463&dsgt=1&simpl=msg-ax221... 2/21 
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1126124: 11:07 AM Gmail - Expression of interest - appointment 

Thank you for your email. I am more than happy to meet or complete a call to discuss this. I typically work Monday, 

2  Tuesday and every second Friday. My Friday tends to be the day I have the most availability if that would suit you. I 

can do this Friday, otherwise let me know when best suits you and I can see what I can make work. 

Kind regards, 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

e-

From: Jacqueline Pearce 
Sent: Monday, August 14 2023 4.4R PM 
To: Shannon Reid  
Subject: Expression of interest - appointment 

Dear Shannon Reid, 

> 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is Jacqueline Pearce. I have been a resident of Kadina for 3 years and 

have a background in Business Development, Business Management and Administration and am currently 

developing a community centre, commencing as a Non for Profit Organisation to support victims of crime, trauma, 

abuse and grief, and equipping the victims of these nature's with the support and life skills to rebuild their lives or 

gain support from their feelings of isolation or overwhelming helplessness. 

Conjoined to the support group I am developing a network of services to equip people who attend the support group 

meetings with any forms of assistance they may need or require to help them gain a new perspective or required 

assistance to rebuild their lives and gain the support they need. 

I am currently seeking Expressions of interest to become a part of the Professional network conjoined to this 

development of a support group and participants who would be interested in becoming guest speakers at group 

meetings, which at this stage would be conducted once a month in rural and metropolitan locations. 

I was informed by Perry Celani of Cloud 9 Hypnotherapy who has agreed to be a part of this new development in 

this location that you expressed an interest in becoming a part of this venture. 

I am contacting you to schedule a meeting to discuss this with you in detail and gain your considered interest . 

Could you please contact me with an appropriate time that suits you to further discuss your interest. 

Your time and consideration would be greatly appreciated. 

321 
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1/26/24, 11:07 AM Gmail - Expression of interest - appointment 

Conjoined to the support group I am developing a network of services to equip people who attend the support 
group meetings with any forms of assistance they may need or require to help them gain a new perspective or 
required assistance to rebuild their lives and gain the support they need. 

I am currently seeking Expressions of interest to become a part of the Professional network conjoined to this 
development of a support group and participants who would be interested in becoming guest speakers at group 
meetings, which at this stage would be conducted once a month in rural and metropolitan locations. 

I was informed by Perry Celani of Cloud 9 Hypnotherapy who has agreed to be a part of this new development in 
this location that you expressed an interest in becoming a part of this venture. 

I am contacting you to schedule a meeting to discuss this with you in detail and gain your considered interest . 

Could you please contact me with an appropriate time that suits you to further discuss your interest. 

Your time and consideration would be greatly appreciated. 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Jacqueline Pearce > 
To: Shannon Reid 

15 August 2023 at 09:37 

Hi Shannon, thank you, that will be perfect. See at 12pm on Friday. Look forward to meeting you. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline 

On Tue, 15 Aug 2023, 7:50 am Shannon Reid, 

Hi Jacqueline, 

i—t-7 I could do 12pm. Will that suit? 

Thanks. 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

p- 0428 370 169 

f- 08 7824 4038 

e-

wrote: 

7121 
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1O6/24, 11:07 AM Gmad - Expression of interest - appointment 

From: Jacqueline Pearce
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2023 6:50 PM 
To: Shannon Reid < 
Subject: Re: Expression of interest - appointment 

Thank you very much Shannon, much appreciated. This Friday would be perfect, at a time that suits you? 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline 

On Mon, 14 Aug 2023, 5:02 pm Shannon Reid, < wrote: 

Hi Jacqueline, 

Thank you for your email. I am more than happy to meet or complete a call to discuss this. I typically work Monday, 

Tuesday and every second Friday. My Friday tends to be the day I have the most availability if that would suit you. I 

can do this Friday, otherwise let me know when best suits you and I can see what I can make work. 

Kind regards, 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

p- 0428 370 169 

f- 08 7824 4038 

e-

From: Jacqueline Pearce < 
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2023 4:38 PM 
To: Shannon Reid < 
Subject: Expression of interest - appointment 

Dear Shannon Reid, 

I would like to introduce myself, my name is Jacqueline Pearce. I have been a resident of Kadina for 3 years and 

have a background in Business Development, Business Management and Administration and am currently 

developing a community centre, commencing as a Non for Profit Organisation to support victims of crime, trauma, 

abuse and grief, and equipping the victims of these nature's with the support and life skills to rebuild their lives or 

gain support from their feelings of isolation or overwhelming helplessness. 
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yank 11:07 AM Gmail - Expression of interest - appointment 

Conjoined to the support group I am developing a network of services to equip people who attend the support 
group meetings with any forms of assistance they may need or require to help them gain a new perspective or 
required assistance to rebuild their lives and gain the support they need. 

I am currently seeking Expressions of interest to become a part of the Professional network conjoined to this 
development of a support group and participants who would be interested in becoming guest speakers at group 
meetings, which at this stage would be conducted once a month in rural and metropolitan locations. 

I was informed by Perry Celani of Cloud 9 Hypnotherapy who has agreed to be a part of this new development in 
this location that you expressed an interest in becoming a part of this venture. 

I am contacting you to schedule a meeting to discuss this with you in detail and gain your considered interest . 

Could you please contact me with an appropriate time that suits you to further discuss your interest. 

Your time and consideration would be greatly appreciated. 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Shannon Reid 15 August 2023 at 12:10 
To: Jacqueline Pe 

Hi Jacqueline, 

Looking forward to it. 

Would you like to meet in the office or would you prefer to meet at a Café or something? 

Thanks, 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

e-

From: Jacqueline Pearce < 
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 9:37 AM 

19445086261546384set=18simpl=msg-a:r221... 9,21 
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1/26124. 11:07 AM Gmail - Expression of interest - appointment 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

e-

From: Jacqueline Pearce <1 
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2021- Th257M 
To: Shannon Reid < 
Subject: Re: Expression of interest - appointment 

I could meet you in your office as I would prefer to speak about the development in a Confidential environment if you 
don't mind. 

I am seeking Expressions of interest regarding professionals at this stage to build the conjoined network and guest 
speakers and as it's still in developmental stage I'm not quite ready to release details to the public as of yet. 

I will see you on Friday at 12pm in your office. 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline 

On Tue, 15 Aug 2023, 12:11 pm Shannon Reid, < > wrote: 

Hi Jacqueline, 

Looking forward to it. 

Would you like to meet in the office or would you prefer to meet at a Café or something? 

Thanks, 

Shannon Reid 

Copper Coast Psychology 

46 George Street Moonta SA 5558 

e-

15721 
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1/26/24,11:16AM Grnal - Loan payment request 

IR 1 C-H ARO f5JszsenlSt404 --1 - FtNAN( CT( r-15 ceMR 

POI Gmail Jacqueline Pearce •ci  l> 

04joujeD. I Nl srALK.INI6 Toe V (M rOLC04,0 KID &N%*7 Us) YYZItt•S 

Loan payment request KADIN 1\ \IOU-) /ED 

4 messages 

Jac uelln 
To: 

Dear Power torque finance. 

I am contacting you concerning my loan repayment due on the 29th May. 

26 May 2023 at 09:17 

I am requesting a reduced payment of $100.00 only of this payment as I have encountered a personal emergency 

yesterday and now am not able to make the payment in full. I am requesting a split payment of $ 100.00 to be paid on 

the 29th May and the due amount of $100.00 to be paid on the 6th of June. 

Could you please inform me if this request is acceptable to you. 

Thank you. 

Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

26 May 2023 at 09:19 

Support for customers 

PowerTorque Finance is committed to assisting our customers, especially during the COVID-19 concern. We 

understand that the evolving situation is affecting our customers and we are here to help. If you are impacted 

by COVID-19 and wish to understand if you are eligible for financial support, please visit our Financial 

Hardship_page. 

If your email is in relation to a complaint, we will forward this email to our Complaints team who will 

investigate and work with you to resolve the issue. 

For all other enquiries, you should anticipate receiving a response within the next 4 business days as this is 

an automated response please do not reply to this message. 

Please Note: Direct Debit payments will NOT be processed on National Public Holidays. They will be 

processed the following business day. 

Customer Solutions Team I PowerTorque Finance 

PowerTorque L0430 

PO Box 1354, Macquarie Centre NSW 2113 

A division of Toyota Finance Australia Limited AIM 48 002 435 181, Australian Credit Licence 392536 

Please consider the environment before printing my email 

--- Original Message — 
Fro  • Jacoueline Pearce 
To: 
Sent: Friday, May 26, 2023 9:17:58 AM GMT+09:30 
Subject: Loan payment request 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 

recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

(Quoted text hidden) 
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1/26/24, 11:16AM Gmail - Loan payment request 

A division of Toyota Finance Australia Limited ABN 48 002 435 181, AFSL and Australian Credit Licence 392536 

Please consider the environment before printing my email 

This e-mail, and any attachments, is intended only for the addressee and may contain confidential information. 
Confidentiality is not waived if you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, nor may you use, review, disclose, 
disseminate or copy any information contained in or attached to it. If you received this e-mail in error please delete it 

and any attachments and notify us immediately by reply e-mail. 

TFS does not warrant that any attachments are free from viruses or other defects. You assume all liability for any loss, 

damage or other consequences which may arise from opening or using the attachments. 

To: 

Dear Jacqueline , 

28 May 2023 at 14:18 

Due to privacy concerns, we are unable to disclose any information regarding the mentioned loan account 

with us as we have been unable to verify your email address. 

If the email address on file is no longer valid, please confirm each of the following identification details: 

• Customer Number or Drivers Licence Number 
• Full Name 
• Date of Birth 

Upon receipt of the required information we will update your email address on file and respond to your 

request. 

As you have advised this is regarding a payment for 29th May, I would suggest if it is relating to a current 

direct debit that you wish to stop, you can do this through the online portal. 

Please call us on , 8:30am — 7:00pm (EST/EDST) Monday to Friday, or respond to this email if we 

can be of any further assistance. 

Make the most of PowerTorque Finance Online where you can access your account balance, update your 

details, view your transactions and much mnra I. is simple, convenient and available 24 hours, 7 days a 

week - visit   today. 

Yours sincerely, 

Bianca 

Customer Solutions Team I PowerTorque Finance 

)1i PowerTorque 

c c -- Finance 

IT: 
PO Box 9215, Scoresby VIC 3179 

A division of Toyota Finance Australia Limited ABN 48 002 435 181, Australian Credit Licence 392536 

Please consider the environment before printing my email 
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1126/24, 11:16 AM Gmail - Loan payment request 

Dear Bianca, 

Please call us of  8:30am — 7:00pm (EST/EDST) Monday to Friday, or respond to this email if we 

can be of any further assistance. 

Make the most of PowerTorque Finance Online where you can access your account balance, update your 

details, view your transactions and much mnm It is simple, convenient and available 24 hours, 7 days a 

week - visit  today. 

Yours sincerely, 

Bianca 

Customer Solutions Team I PowerTorque Finance 

PowerTorque 

k „Finance 
PO Box 9215, Scoresby VIC 3179 

A division of Toyota Finance Australia Limited ABN 48 002 435 181, Australian Credit Licence 392536 

Please consider the environment before printing my email 

On 26/05/2023 9:48 AM, Jacqueline Pearce wrote: 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 

recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Dear Power torque finance, 

[Quoted text hidden] 

[Quoted text hidden] 

28 May 2023 at 20:23 

I am contacting you in regards to your request to verify my email address. The email address I have contacted you on 

via this contact is my current email address and point of contact on regards to my loan contract and payments. 

Could you please inform me of your approval or non approval of my request regarding this month's loan payment as 

requested. 

Thank you 

Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
[Quoted text hidden) 
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1/26/24, 10:52 AM Gmail - Request-Attention: Manager 

IDENIE-O tO6 ENIGithay ert -RicrIoN OF C.P4Att_5 ►(\Wu 1/4.)(N) EimN 

M Gmail 
AND NIA)ekt.)tht_i_ FRom QtcTi pi 5 cor4P 1-tARD DR.NE 

Jacqueline Pearce 

ACC0SSED VI Crirl OF QPJ T11 ►CAL cON)Tx.k:r IZEFDSED P-1-5

Request-Attention: Manager - Wei-eNe ICA I NIA - TIQVC.LA)6-9 

Jacqueline Pearce titan NI . 6 December 2023 at 11:03 
To: Pit Stop Technologies 

Dear Pitstop Technologies, The Manager, 

I am contacting you to ask for your pardon concerning a previous issue that arose between our business transactions 
previously. 

This issue involved a miscommunication involving one of your technicians and my self, and myself either not 
explaining myself correctly or your technician not understanding the description correctly or not hearing me correctly, 
which in turn resulted in a what was misconstrued as "unethical conduct" on my behalf. 

The issue also involved me asking to speak to the involved technician just outside of the office as at the time it was in 
regards to the covid pandemic and the fact that I due to health reasons could not be vaccinated against covid and was 
concerned about the multiple people in the small space of the front office and social distancing and the risk to my 
health. 

In hindsite I should have waited outside the office for your customers to be finished and stepped inside the office, as I 
can now understand that my actions could have been conceived and misconstrued as unethical or something 
unethical taking place concerning your business and technician. I did apologise for my actions then and apologise 
once more for this misunderstanding. 

I can assure you at no time was this interaction in anyway unethical or to blame involving either parties involved. 

I had actually asked if your company and technicians worked on the weekends and when the technician informed that 
you didn't I asked for an exception and I was willing to pay for what ever costs to me it was going to cost, as the issue 
was important and vital to rectify immediately. 

It was my understanding that the technician would ask you the manager concerning this request but instead the 
request was misconstrued and misunderstood, and i received an email alleging unethical practices on my behalf and 
you the manager had forbidden my business with your company. 

Concerning your reaction although I was insulted your reaction was also reassuring to the tight security measures of 
your practice,as I am heavily involved in major business developments, and at the time confirmed as a victim of 
organised crime,which did involve computer and email hacking,which your technician involved had confirmed and 
rectified with the tight security measures he had placed on my computer and the remote computer monitoring of your 
company. 

I am currently involved in a major community business development involving multiple Government sources and 
of cials,which includes our local Government Fraser Ellis MP and the Premier of South Australia and currently have 
an issue with the same business email system GoDaddy which your technician,Brennon previously rectified and am 
requesting a pardon of our previous differences and a request to once again conduct business between us. 

I can reassure you that this information provided in this email is true and correct and advise if you need further 
reassurance to contact the office of Fraser Ellis MP who can reassure you of this information of the current business 
developing involving third parties of Government support and acknowledgement, and our business and professional 
interactions involving the above mentioned parties. 

I would appreciate your consideration regarding this request and matter. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

https://malt.goog =b27812ae2tdvionapt&searchran&permmsgid=msg-as-3633105727829597454844mPlrmsg-a:r-3633105727... 171 
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1/26124. 11A3 AM Gmail - Ticket#845224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 

Jacqueline Pearce > 7 June 2022 at 16:45 

To: Pit Stop Technologies 

I am highly insulted that you a kadina business would accuse me of such a highly illegal and unethical practice which 

insults my good name as a born and breed local of kadina. 

I have been involved in business for 16 years and am a qualified business manager and published author and do 

know the legalities of business practices. How dare you accuse me of such a thing. 

I asked outside of the office as I am not vaccinated against covid and close contact in a confined office with multiple 

people puts me at risk and why I stepped outside. 
I have provided the information Brennan provided in the attachment during the enquiry. Hand writing of Brennan. 

My parents Cynthia and David Pearce, well respected community members of over 60 years will enquire about the 

situation with their lawyer Doug Reed. 

Jacqueline Pearce 

On Tue, 7 Jun 2022, 4:14 pm Pit Stop Technologies, .> wrote: 

--REPLY above this line to respond--

Hi Jacqueline, 

Helene is out of the office now for the rest of the week. 

Based on my conversation with her, It seems that her and Brennan both believed you were requesting him for a 'cash Job' outside 

of the operations of Pit Stop. Both Brennan and Helene got this impression separately from Brennan's conversation and from the 

nature of you requesting a private conversation outside of Helene's earshot. 

Based on my understanding of the situation and vrhat I know of Helene, once she has made a decision like this she will stick to her 

guns. Hence I highly suspect the decision not to service you going forward will stand. 

Hoping you can find an alternative provider that can adequately service your needs. 

All the best 

Josh Allen 

Kadina SA 5554 

www.pit.net.au 

Confidentiality Note: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. 

If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying. distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. 

If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

11 attachments 

httos'i 
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1126:24. 11:43 AM Gmail - Ticketa845224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 
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VPP/TSTOP noname TECHNOLOGIES 23K
XCC•r“ YOU. I/ Os r•ICA 

Jacqueline Pearce > 

To: Pit Stop Technologies > 

H AR° s:DK‘. .)E 

7 June 2022 at 16:54 

And in addition I would never use your services again. you inform Helene Martin of that. 

On Tire, 7 Jun 2022, 4:45 pm Jacqueline Pearce, < > wrote: 

I am highly insulted that you a kadina business would accuse me of such a highly illegal and unethical practice 

which insults my good name as a born and breed local of kadina. 

I have been involved in business for 16 years and am a qualified business manager and published author and do 

know the legalities of business practices. How dare you accuse me of such a thing. 

I asked outside of the office as I am not vaccinated against covid and close contact in a confined office with multiple 

people puts me at risk and why I stepped outside. 
I have provided the information Brennan provided in the attachment during the enquiry. Hand writing of Brennan. 

My parents Cynthia and David Pearce, well respected community members of over 60 years will enquire about the 

situation with their lawyer Doug Reed. 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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1/26/24, 11:42 AM Gmad - Ticket#845224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 

M Gmail Jacqueline 

Ticket#845224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 
4 messages 

Pit o Technol ies < 6 June 2022 at 10:46 
To: < 

--REPLY above this line to respond--

Hi Jacqueline, 

As the business owner at Pit Stop Technologies I am aware that you approached a team member at my business premises to 

undertake work on a cash and private basis. As a business owner I find this quite unethical and our employment contracts do not 

allow such behaviour. This puts my staff in a precarious situation and I am very protective of my team. 

As such I am writing to inform you that Pit Stop Technologies is no longer going to continue servicing your IT needs. 

Regards 

Helene Martin 

10:)0 TECHNOLOGIES 
• KEEPING YOUR IT ON TRACK 

P/TSTOP 

98 Port Road I Kadina, SA 5554 
Phone 

website I email 
Confidentiality Note: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you 
are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any 
attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the 
sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation. 

P/TSTOP 
TECHNOLOGIES 

r KEEPING YOUR IT ON TRACK 

P Road Kadina SA 5554 

www.pit.net.au 

• 
ig Authorised Reseller ■■ 

Microsoft 
Surface 

Authorised Reseller 

1 7348461340760510468simp =msg-f:1734846134076... 1/3 
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1/26/24. 11:43 AM Gmail - Ticket#845224/ Win won't connect Has been updated 

M Gmail Jacqueline Pearce 

Ticket#845224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 
3 messages 

Pit S > 7 June 2022 at 16:13 

To: " 

1> 

—REPLY above this line to respond--

Hi Jacqueline, 

Helene is out of the office now for the rest of the week. 

Based on my conversation with her, it seems that her and Brennan both believed you were requesting him for a 'cash Job' outside of 

the operations of Pit Stop. Both Brennan and Helene got this impression separately from Brennan's conversation and from the nature 

of you requesting a private conversation outside of Helene's earshot. 

Based on my understanding of the situation and what I know of Helene, once she has made a decision like this she will stick to her 

guns. Hence I highly suspect the decision not to service you going forward will stand. 

Hoping you can find an alternative provider that can adequately service your needs. 

All the best 

Josh Allen 

1512t TECHNOLOGIES 
PrrSTOR 

KEEPING YOUR IT ON TRACK 

9 R Kadina SA 5554 

WWW. pitnetau 

00 

• 
gi Authorised Reseller 

Microsoft 
Surface 

Authorised Reseller 

NEED COMPANY WIDE 

cross ware EMAIL 

mail signature 

SIGNATURES? 

koi 

Confidentiality Note: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. 

If you are not the intended recipient. be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. 

If you have received this e-mail in error. please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 
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1'26/24. 11 -.42 AM Gmail - TickedM45224/ WiFi won't connect Has been updated 

cross ware 
NEED COMPANY WIDE 
EMAIL SIGN ES? 

Confidentiality Note: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. 

If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure. copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. 

If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Jacqueline Pearce 6 June 2022 at 18:49 

To: Pit Stop Technologies < 

Dear Helene, 
I think Brennan misunderstood what I had asked. I asked how much it would cost to extract emalls from my hard drive 

and said would it be around $100.00 . 
I did not offer it on a cash basis as I do know that's against the law and unethical business practices. 

I think it was a misunderstanding. 

Based on this information I do hope you can reconsider your services for my business. 

Please let me know your decision. 

Thank you 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
[Quoted text hidden) 

10 attachments 

PirSTOR noname 
TECHNOLOGIES 23K 

xccrinc rOv• ir Or PAC ,

• noname 
1K 

• noname 
1K 

Authorised Reseller 
Microsoft 
Surface noname 

18K 

E14,51•11 
• 

* Authorised Reseller 

• noname 
1K 

• noname 
1K 

noname 
21K 

a Microsoft 
Surface noname 

18K 

noname 
21K 

hdps://mail.goog 
734846134076051046&simpl=msg4:1734846134076... 2/3 

EFTA00262723



1/26/24. 11:42 AM Gmail - Ticketit845224/ WC won't connect Has been updated 

913 P/TSTOP .. , TECHNOLOGIES 23K 
CCP.h0 roo• el 0% 1RACA 

Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Pit Stop Technologies 

6 June 2022 at 19:09 

In addition to the explanation, I offered the extra money to have it done on the weekend, not to Brennan personally, 
but thought it would cost extra for an urgent job done on the weekend. I thought he would check with his manager if it 
could be done. He informed me he couldn't as he was going to Adelaide. 

I will come in Wednesday and speak to you direct about it and apologise for crossed wires. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
(Quoted text hidden] 

Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Pit Stop Technologies 

Dear Pitstop, 

7 June 2022 at 16:03 

I am informing you of my displeasure in you business and your false accusation of unethical practices and have 
secured an IT specialist in a metropolitan area and will not recommend your services to the multiple associations of 
mine involved in business. 
Dis satisfied customer 

Jacqueline Pearce 
(Quoted text hidden) 
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1/26/24, 11:47 AM Gmail - Service Ticket #662918 - Convert PowerPoint presentation to video 

FRECI Loos co.t-rkt41)&i5 o:#3 v•irrt-1 eiTST?_)e tokuR -t-Hi.S 

M Gmail 6- ŝw titti Jacqueline Pearce 

Nz oo -et 
Service Ticket #662918 - Convert PowerPoint presentation to video  - °cc 441. - _ 

2 messages 
frocciLerin)C4 • 

Pit Stop Technoloales Business Sunnort > 
To: r > 

23 November 2020 at 16:28 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Hello Jacqueline, 

Service Ticket # 662918, has been completed. We hope that you are satisfied with the service provided. 

If you do not believe this ticket has been complete or have concerns, please respond to this email so we 

can address your queries. 

Thank you, 

Pit Stop Technologies Team 

wv.w.pit.not.au Itil KEEPING YOUR IT ON TRACK 

Ticket #: 662918 Status: Complete 

Summary: Convert PowerPoint presentation to video 

P/TSTOP 
TECHNOLOGIES 

Service Record #662918 
Summary: Convert PowerPoint presentation to video 
Company: Jacqueline Pearce 
Contact• earce 
Phone: 

— - 
Jacqueline Pearce > 
To: Pit Stop Technologies Business Support 

Yes, everything is fine. 
puoted text hidden] 

23 November 2020 at 17:02 
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1/28/24, 11:48 AM Gmail - Reminder: KeyStart Finance — Please review and sign the attached documents 

OCT-UNA ttKyiNC. To O317 -k rlvu Si 03 C4 
Gmail Jacqueline Pearce < 

• • -•- -• - • 

Reminder: KeyStart Finance — Please review and sign the attached documents 
2 rTIOSSSOOS 

Emma Battams via Docua > 
RorAy'To: Emma Bade < 
To Jacqueline Pearce 

ICeyStart 

REVIEW DOCUMENT 

Emma Battams 

Dear Jacqueline Pearce. 

Thank you for your enquiry with KeyStart Finance and for taking the time to speak with us today. 

To enable us to chat with you about your current situation and provide you with advice on what loan suits you best could you please sign and return the e 

Disclosure Statement as soon as possible. 

To make it easier for you to sign and return the documents we have provided you with a copy via DocuSign. which is a secure way of signing important d 

Simply click on the tab 'Review Documents'. follow the prompts. sign and finish. Once the documents have been signed by all parties, you will receive a 

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind Regards 

Emma Patterns 
Mortgage Support 

KeyStart Finance Ltd 
Phone: I Email: 

e,weMd DOC41$01 

Do Not Share This Email 
This email contains a secure link to DoreSign. Pease do not share this email. INr. cr access code with Others. 

Alternate Signing Method 
Visit DocuS.gn.ccort. click 'Access Documents. and entre the security code: 
05GCB71C758F47F9809909089C86CD705 

1/2 
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1/28/24, 11:46AM Gmail - Reminder: KeyStart Finance — Please review and sign the attached documents 

About DocuSign 

Sign documents electronically in just minutes. Its sate. secure. and leggy binding. Whether you're in an once. at Nome. onithe-go - or even across the globe - DocuSign prov 

Digital Transaction Management 

Questions about the Document? 
II you need to modify the document or have questions about the details in the document, please reach out to the sender by ernadmg them directly. 

Stop receiving this email 

Report Nis email or read more about Declining to sign and Managing notications. 

It you are having trouble signing the document please visit trio Help with &going Rage cn Our Support Center. 

• Download the DocuSign App 

ma rillSsay. is Win )0..i Iy Einea earners nee is us n) me Dewar Venire Sonefee Stn:* If r0" final utrw rut ions.. erre* Iron Ind larder %Cu trey anted Me fonder %in nail remit 

Jacqueline Pearce 14 October 2021 Al 11:37 

To: Emma Bottoms a 

Dear Emma. 

I have attached the completed forms as requested during our phone cccrespondonce regarding the House loan enquiry. Signed Privacy Disclosure Form. Income Statement. Bank 

Statements. savings and spending habts. 
Please don't hesitate to contact me if you require any more information. 
Thank you 

Kind Regards 
Jaoqueine Pearce 
Pomo ban hwarni 

4 attachments 

9 1. Income sutementpd1 
6231( 

In  
2. Bank Statement - Savings.pdf 
224K 

gn, Key Start Finance Privacy ConsentAct1 
" 5910K 

3. Bank Statement • Spending Historypd1 
0 4415/C 
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215124, 1:38 PM Gmail - Updated Information on Home ben enquiry 

CCa‘35P I‘ ED  eNTRA N  PfAREPAY13 11OMC DENiED horasre\IG 
rtv LoarvoN) OF Co1/41 woRcE /1/41\ICL_Cen

Gmail 

Updated Information on Home loan enquiry 
1 message 

Ja In Pear > 
To: 

Dear Sharon, 

Jacqueline Pearce 1> 

12 November 2021 at 16:04 

I am contacting you to inform you that i am still currently collecting information regarding the home loan enquiry, which 

include preferred home, location and deposit required. 
At this stage i am considering the option of requiring the required deposit of $10,000 to be eligible for the home loan of 

$180,000, regarding as discussed the home deed being placed into my name and used as the deposit for the loan or 

saving the required amount as a cash deposit, and am currently discussing these details. 

As my parents are in a sensitive time right now involving their medical conditions of terminal cancer and heart 

condition as discussed this may take some time, as my father is about to begin Chemo therapy for the duration of 3 

months. 

I will keep you updated as time progresses and discussions continue and will finalise all directions i wish to proceed in 

following the finalised details of the deposit required. 

Please provide any more information or details i may require as time progresses. 

Thank you 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

nnntlimaii IMIIIIIImail/u/Onik=b27812ae2f&yiew---pt&search=a118pennthierthread-a:r-91654419722297756268simpl=msg-tr-9170399421... lit 
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215/24. 1:39 PM Gmail - Welcome to KeyStart Finance! 

Gmail Jacqueline Pearce 

Welcome to KeyStart Finance! 
1 message 

Inf • 
To: 
Cc: Sharon Kohn  >, Rebecca Morgan 

r--> 8 October 2021 at 16:39 

Li> 

Hi Jacqueline, 

Thank you for taking the time to speak with us today and for your enquiry with KeyStart Finance. 

As specialists in construction and subdivision loans, we can help your find the loan to suit your needs, whether 

you're looking to build your first house, your next family home or an investment property. 

With Keystart Finance, youll have access to over 40 major lenders, including some of Australia's biggest banks like 

ANZ, Westpac, NAB and Commonwealth. With this vast network of partners and our construction finance 

specialists we are confident that we can help you find the home loan solution. 

We have you scheduled for a teleconference on: Tuesday, 26th of October at 11am 

Before we get started there are a few things that we need you to do. 

Credit Guide / Privacy Disclosure Consent 

To enable us to chat with you about your current situation and provide you with advice on what loan suits you 

could you please sign and return the Credit Guide and Privacy Disclosure Statement as soon as possible. 

To make it easier for you to sign and return the documents we have provided you with a copy via DocuSign, which 

is a secure way of signing important documents quickly. 

Simply dick on the tab 'Review Documents, follow the prompts, sign and finish. Once the documents have been 

signed by all parties, you will receive a copy via email. 

Income 

Please send us your Centrelink Income Statement, so that we can confirm your income. 

Bank Statements 

'Man .Ilen oil .-..---s-ii../mcnimennikonoyniona>titoinwrinMsearch=all&oermthid=thread-f:17130306771803552888sImpl=insg-1:1713030677180... 1/3 
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2/5/24. 1:39 PM Gmail - Welcome to KeyStart Finance! 

As part of the current lending requirements your mortgage advisor is required to review your last three months of 

bank statements. This provides them with an understanding of your income and expenses. 

To make this an easy process for you KeyStart Finance use to assist in gathering this 

information. The site is an online verification, read only service that-has bank level security. No transactions can be 

made via this service. The security and protection of this information is treated with the highest degree of 

importance. 

 provides your mortgage advisor with transaction information for the past 3 months and 

collates it into income and expenses. 

Please click on the below link to get started. It only takes a few minutes to complete. 

1-58BW9RX?ip=B98EC410-C639-3E45-DD55-

17931E2C58E5 

Fact Find — Please complete the link a few days before your appointment 

To help streamline your upcoming appointment with your KeyStart Finance mortgage advisor we have a simple to 

use Fact Find tool where you will answer a number of questions relating to your current circumstances. 

For security purposes, your identity will be verified using your mobile number and a confirmation 6-digit pin will be 

sent to you by text providing you with access to the Fact Find. 

Thanks again talking with us today. We look forward to working with you to purchase your new home. 

Should you have any qu  'es prior to the appointment with your mortgage advisor please do not hesitate to 

contact me via email on or by phone on the below number. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

Regards, 

Emma Battams 
Mortgage Support 

25 North Terrace, Hackney SA 5069 

Office: 

Web: 

nano 
maiVukinileb27812ae2t&vievr:Pt&searchatdiSpemithiththread-f:1713030677180355288&simpl=msg-1:1713030677180... 2/3 
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DocuSign Envelop ID: B9DB3EFE-VB3-4488-80EA-49747C238E32 

Credit Guide 
This Credit Guide provides you with the key information that you need to know to make an informed 
and confident choice when engaging our products and services. 

This Credit Guide summarises our goals and standards, offerings, fees, and commissions. Please 
don't hesitate to ask if you need more information or clarification. 

This Credit Guide has been generated by: 
Broker Sharon Kohn 
Authorised Credit Sharon Jane Kohn (ACR# 497035) 
Representative name and 
Credit Representative number 
Organisation!Trading Name Key Start Finance (SA) Pty Ltd 
Address 25 North Terrace Hackney, SA, Phone: 

5069 Fax: 
Mobile: 

Email Address 
Australian Credit Licence Australian Finance Group Ltd (ACLU 389087) 
name and Australian Credit 
Licence number 
Australian Company Number 066385822 
of ACL holder 

Overview 

We hold the necessary mortgage broking experience and qualifications in accordance with the 
National Consumer Credit Protection Act, 2009 to provide you with assistance. We are required to 
meet specific competency standards relating to educational and professional development. You can 
be confident that we are held accountable to not only our organisation's high ethical standards / 
values, but also have a responsibility to maintain the regulatory standards that are set by both 
Commonwealth and State governments. 

Our mission is to ensure we offer our clients the best service and most appropriate products to suit 
their individual needs through our professionalism and attention to detail. Ultimately, our goal is to 
ensure applicants are provided with a loan that meets their objectives. 

We guarantee to listen to your needs and your instructions, ensuring that there is collaborative 
agreement through each step of the finance application process. 

Our relationships and alliances with likeminded quality organisations ensure we are positioned to offer 
the best quality service as well as offering complementary financial services where appropriate. 

Generated on 27/9/2022 9:56:45 
Printed on 27(09)2022 
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Docu Envel.. , 69DB3EFE-6F63-448(Tir)Frelitatiklikli 

and Consent 
ALIN II CLLE. 385 £22 

ACN 066 385 822 

Australian Credit Licence 389087 

AFG 

Each consent given in this document continues until withdrawn In wilting. 

Privacy disclosure statement and consent 

I/We consent to you using Personal Information, financial information and Credit Information about me/us for the purpose of arranging or 

providing credit providing credit assistance, insuring credit, and for direct marketing of products and services offered by you or any organisation 

you are affiliated with or represent each of which may contact me/us for such a purpose including by telephone and electronically and acknowledge 

that you may receive a fee or commission for referring me/us to a product or service provider, such as an insurance provider. In this document `you' 

means each of Australian Finance Group Ltd (MG), each subsidiary of AFG, the Appointed Credit Service Provider and their organisation and any 

assignees or transferees of the commissions relating to any credit provided to me arranged by the Appointed Credit Service Provider or their 

organisation. In this document, 'Personal Information' includes any sensitive information (including health information) and any information I/we tell 

you about any vulnerability I/we may have. 

The Personal Information provided by me/us will be held by you. I/We can obtain a copy of AFG's Privacy Policy at vrww.afgontinecom.au. Your 

privacy policy contains information about how I may access or seek correction of my Personal Information, how you manage that information and 

your complaints process. If Vwe do not provide the requested Personal Information, Uwe acknowledge that you may be unable to assist in arranging 

finance or providing other services. 

You may disclose Personal Information about me/us to the following types of entities, some of which may be located overseas (including in USA, 

Canada, Malaysia, India, Ireland, the United Kingdom, Serbia and the Philippines): 

• any persons who provide credit or other products or services to us, or to whom an application has been made for those products or services; 

• any financial consultants, accountants, lawyers and advisers; 
• any industry body, tribunal, court or otherwise in connection with any complaint 

• any person where you are required by law to do so; 

• any of your associates, related entities or contractors (including printing/publication/mailing houses, IT service providers, cloud storage 

providers, lawyers/accountants); 
• our referees, such as our employers, to verify information we have provided; 

• any person considering acquiring an interest in your business or assets; 

• any organisation providing online verification of our identities; 

• credit reporting bodies and other credit providers. 

Credit information 
I/We hereby authorise you to receive Credit Information from any lender about my/our credit affairs, and to provide any relevant real estate agent 

lawyer, conveyance, agent or person authorised by me access to my Credit Information, with details of whether finance has been approved for us, 

and if it has, the terms of that appnoval, including providing a copy of any approval letter. 

I/We appoint you as our agent and authorise you to obtain our Credit Information (including both consumer and commercial credit eligibility 

information) from a credit reporting body on our behalf. You are authorised to use that Credit Information to assist you to provide services, 

including credit assistance, to me/us and to assist me/us to apply for credit You are also authorised to exchange my/our Credit Information with a 

credit reporting body. 'me acknowledge that you consent to these authorisations being provided in an electronic form (if applicable),In this 

document 'Credit Information is personal information or an opinion about me that has a bearing on credit that has been provided to me or that I 

have applied for. This includes information such as my/our identity information, the type, terms and maximum amount of credit provided to me/us, 

repayment history information, default information (including overdue payments), court information, new arrangement information, financial 

hardship arrangement information including whether I have made a financial hardship arrangement with yoµ personal insolvency information, 

disciplinary proceedings, complaints, delinquency, fraud investigations and details of any serious credit infringements. 'Credit eligibility information' 

is credit reporting information supplied to you by a credit reporting body, and any information that you derive from it. 

Receiving information electronically 

I/We consent to receiving credit assistance documentation and loan application information electronically. i/We acknowledge and agree that paper 

documents may no longer be given, electronic communications must be regularly checked for documents and this consent to receive electronic 

communications may be withdrawn at any time. 

Video or audio conference recording 

I/We consent to you obtaining Personal Information, financial information and Credit Information about me/us by way of video conference and/or 

by way of audio conference for the purpose of arranging or providing credit providing credit assistance or insuring credit and give my/our 

permission for that video and/or audio conference to be recorded and provided to a credit provider, insurer or government agency for this purpose. 

riudhaverstrapplicant 1 Full Name of Applicant 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Full Name of Applicant 2 

Name of Appointed Credit Service Provider 

Sharon Kohn 

—7—o4a9CC35AO 
Meant Signature of Applicant 2 Date 

Name and contact details of Appointed Credit Service Provider's 
Organisation (if applicable) including address/email/phone no. 

Key Start Finance SA Ltd 

Email: sharonk 
Mobile: 

Generated on 27/9/2022 9:56:45 AFG Privacy Consent Form fV101 - Released Duly 20221 
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ADEN' eo NANcriv- A6s(sTAKce 2, roszctrA 5-6 te -e 
NNIn.LoiRD DAVID paSstri\ISttecr serAT-61)"cAN NOT 6

/  
6 7-

Ke-Is -r ci.,r6 A v/ENIN)c, or HOME FOK SALE I/ tatedint” 

/ NOTICE OF OFFER TO PURCHASE REISA RESIDENTIAL LAND RiayWhNet 

ftM-Et_rog—.5aLCSAS2AENTAL - LANDLCAD MS KEY 
Note This is not a contract of sale document. Both the purchaser and vendor must sign a contract 

of sale document before this offer becomes legally binding. An offer may be withdrawn at 
any time before signing a contract of sale document. If you do enter into a contract of sale, 
it is advisable to check section 5 of the Land and Business (Sale and Conveyancing) Act 1994 
regarding any coolin -off rights that you may have and how to exercise them. 

.7ttention Agent David Bussenschutt rj•FrRfri f n  CF VCR 
INVe as Offeror(s) acknowledgeth at perty may be subject to multiple offers and this is my/our best and final offer for the 
property as detailed below. I/We acknowledge that the Vendor may not provide another opportunity for me/us to make a further 
offer on the property detailed below. n ON \ 
OFFEROR 1: Primary contact: y, 90L-A- 6D E l PECE e

Legal Entity/Full Name: Tu rcirfr N3F. EActx ream. 
Email: L 
OFFEROR 2: Primary contact: 71 

Legal Entity/Full Name: 

Email:  

OFFEROR 3: Primarycontact 0 

Legal Entity/Full Name:  

Email: r 
OFFEROR 4: Primary contact 0 

Legal Entity/Full Name: 

Email: F-t __ 

Are there additional Offerors? Yes If yes, refer to Annexure -Additional Offerors 

LAND, address: (to which the offer relates) 

 I Phone: 

 J
Phone: 

Street 1: 

Street 2: 

Suburb: 

Phone: 

81 Lawrence Street 1 

NevernI rown State: SA Postcode: 15554

OFFER AMOUNT: $ f 95e ern 

DEPOSIT AMOUNT: [ $ 6 ; ocn 
CONDITION& (if any, to which the offer is subject) 

L_no aseer -co FIDAN csti,_set on 11A - 

PROPOSED SETTLEMENT DATE: I    day of  

OR . ❑ 30 days C  60 days ❑ days from the signing of the contract of sale. 

Signed by or on behalf of Offeror 1: 

Offeroi Name 

Signed by or on behalf of Offeror 2: 

Offeror Name 

20 

Date: 27 lac goal 
_Tnigcatoi.. PEARL e 

Date: 

Signed by or on behalf of Offeror 3:  Date

Offeror Name 

Signed by or on behalf of Offeror 4: Date:

Offeror Name 

• 

Ri4202.5 NIKKO trY TIE PEAL ESTAITIPGRRIVECf SOWHAUSTRAIMFOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF REIM MEMBERS CREW. 2021 Page 1 of 2 
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2/5/24. 1:28 PM Gmail -Application submitted: 10/9 Irwin Street, WALLAROO 

controvOi-V- ef•-lif Eta izzo\ri-,) A 

M Gmail Jacqueline Pearce I 

‘,KM-ss rTE Rti-±111RiTh ROSSF&N-/t)cr r //•}40-k)alTh 
Application submitted:
1 message aDN:if12\RED LNIIRAIF.NieNyr e, "" tACtt 

• 

l=e 

Ray White Yorke Pee 25 September 2021 at 15:47 
To: Jacqueline Pearce 

Ae eI I 

esnug.com 

n ubmitted: ' 

Hi Jacqueline, 

You've successfully submitted your application fo 

To update your profile and build your rental reputation click here: 

View your profile 

You can reuse your Snug profile for any property 

APPLY ANYWHERE WITH SNUG 

Happy renting, 

Snug Team 

' 0 Snug Technologies Pty Ltd. Snug' and 'BondCover are Trademarks. All rights reserved. ABN 82 616 

484 292. 

Privacy policy I Terms of Use I Community Standards 

https://mall.google.conVmalliu/0rtik=027812ae2f8view=pt&search=all8permthid=thread-f:17118534506447771698.simplmnsg-f:17118534506447... 111 
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2/5/24, 1:27 PM Gina -Application submitted: 2/22 George Street, KADINA 

e_NI go RENTA L Przoeszr coktr ,N)ktf 'SLy REsCurl t\)Ci 
M Gmaii IN 'THE E.Aite-toPme\31" or-nte M tN) Hem 

Jacqueline Pearce 1.c.pearce456@gmail.com> 

PARENTS HoMt t,0H °ARE (1.I3cisaeniN en naC, 
Application submitted: KADINA 
1 message 

Ray White Yorke Pen 
To: Jacqueline Pearce 

fsnug.com 

A lication submitted: 
KADINA 

Hi Jacqueline, 

21 April 2023 at 16:54 

You've successfully submitted (App ID: 12WMFE4R) your application for 
:ft1/4DINA. 

To update your profile and build your rental reputation click here: 

View your profile 

You can reuse your Snug profile for any property 

APPLY ANYWHERE WITH SNUG 

Happy renting, 

Snug Team 

Snug Technologies Pty Ltd ABN 82 616 484 292. 'Snug' is a Trademark. All rights reserved. 
Privacy policy I Terms of Use I Community Standards I COVID I Stay safe online 

ore- (3Ke_AIJC4 PoRtN)c-, -7FIE PERlop DR -(-ARGcr N'IG 

TO & 6-4-1 S FArl(C_LI coNtOE-creD it  In Lc_ PAR

Necu->en 

111 
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1128/24, 11:19AM 

PtIR Cit\g-OLN geNrA KOPERM,GA115" 

(no subject)

T t  t  IC-BM 5 A (crOC ecr to\IS 

M Gmail ACCEPTED r tv" e °  tetra Jacqueline Pearce 1 

+100,St 4C1 OFFaQED - Neer iNuouJED 
(no subject) eutogiNlc-E griDO•JA- t Ca..,Jea t f4 -retp‘ c teri ni 

5 messages AM). arRAPP40\ir FAY 14 ifiCni 4/.. ot5enJ  'INV> 

Jacqueline Pearce S -4 26 April 2023 at 18:07 

To: Shelby Richmo < 

Hi Shelby, r ICAAN5i1 P ND t \.) NWOWet) 

I recently contacted you and applied for a unit on marine avenue due to relocating but cancelled the application as I 

had been assured of accommodation in Kadina. 

I am contacting you now to inform you that my circumstances have now changed due to family reasons and I am 

looking to relocate again to Port Lincoln. 

I am enquiring regarding the unit on Marine avenue Port Lincoln number 9 for $270 a week and would like to know if it 

would be available at the end of this month May if I secured the lease and commenced the lease at the end of May, 

start June as I am seeking employment in the same area as well. 

Could you please inform me if this is possible and if so would I need to complete a new application or could the details 

of the last application be used to apply for the rental. 

Thank you 

Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

Shelby Richmond < 27 April 2023 at 08:16 

To: Jacqueline Pearce < 

Hi Jacqueline, 

Thank you for reaching out, we do currently have applications pending however if you would like to re-apply, I am 

happy to put your application forward if the current ones fall through. 

The property is available now and the landlord would be looking to have someone move in as soon as possible, the 

end of May might be too far away. If your application is able to be put through would you consider starting a lease 

sooner? 

Thank you and Kind Regards, 

Shelby Richmond 

Property Manager 

E: 

httos 
1/3 
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1/26/24, 11:19 AM Gmai - (no subject) 

Kemp 
real estate A 

Liverpool street. 
Office Phone OP 

The information in this email and any attachments are intended for the named recipient(s) only. It may also be privileged and confidential. If the 

communication has boon sent to you in error. please contact us immediately. 

Although Kemp Real Estate has taken steps to ensure that our emails and attachments are free from viruses, we advise the recipient(s) should 

ensure they are actually virus free and ensure that they have up to date virus protection 

(Quoted text hidden] 

Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Shelby Richmond 

27 April 2023 at 11:28 

Thank you Shelby for your reply. Yes please submit my application and if I'm successful I can try and arrange an 

earlier transfer date to work in with the lease. 

Regards 
Jacqueline 
(Quoted text hidden) 

2 attachments 

Kemp 

image001Jpg 
345K 

image001Jpg 
345K 

Shelby Richmond 28 April 2023 at 14:53 

To: Jacqueline Pearce 

HI Jacqueline, 

The landlord did accept one of the other applicants sorry! If you see another property you are interested in please do 

not hesitate to reach out 

Thank you 

(Quoted text hidden] 

Jacqueline Pearce 28 April 2023 at 18:14 

To: Shelby Richmond

htine.Thnoll nnnnin rnenimaiino/7ik=b27812ae2f&view=pt&search=allapermthid=thread-a:r49907812038898374738simplmmsg-as39243299106... 2/3 
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1/26/24, 11:19AM 

Hi Shelby, 

Thank you for informing me of the outcome of my application. 

Regards 
Jacqueline 

(Quoted text hidden] 

2 attachments 

Kemp image001.jpg 
345K 

image001.jpg 
345K 

Gmaii - (no subject) 

hlioe a3 
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1/26/24, 11:17AM Gmail - Previous patient from yew 2001 - Wallaroo Hospital 

REC-et1/4)e_,P IOC) - DOCTORS t1/4‘‘lasjED 2001 - K./11)(K - , 
M Gmail 

Previous patient from yea 
1 message 

Jac• ueline Pearce < 
To: 
Bcc 

Dear Dr Richard Harries, 
I am contacting you in hope that you are the cosmetic surgeon that I have been looking for for 20 years. I am not sure 
if you remember me but I was one of your first patients of your career of which you conducted cosmetic surgery at the 
Wallaroo Hospital in the year 2001. My name is Jacqueline Pearce, although at the time of the surgery I was married 
and was under my married name of McDiarrnid. At that time when I had the first 
consultation with you we discussed that you would be willing to do the surgery on the basis that I would allow you to 
take photographs of the surgery following the procedure as a basis for the beginning of your career to represent your 
work and expertise to your patients. Upon this basis I agreed and the procedure was preformed. I then attended two 
appointments following the procedure which you did take the photographs according to our agreement. Unfortunately 
due to the abusive man that I was married to at the time,who was also very controlling and ordered that I was not to 
attend the third and last appointment or I would be physically abused I did not attend the final appointment, and I was 
not able to complete our agreement. I have been carrying this guilt of letting you down for the past 20 years 
and did not know how to find you following this event, as I'll be honest all paper work was destroyed containing your 
name by my husband, who was suspicious of a man, a doctor making this agreement with his wife and the reason I 
could not attend the final appointment, his jealousy of a man being nice to me, which this kind of treatment continued 
for the 17 years I was married to him resulting eventually in my isolation from society, until I divorced him in 2007, and 
got a restraining order against him. 

I have recently been given your name on a medical record obtained from Dr Richard Daehn, Kadina Medical 
Association and could not believe my luck. I finally found you. 
I am contacting you to inform you of the circumstances of that event, and the fact that I always felt I had let you down 
and wanted to ask you if we could complete the agreement and take the last photograph of your brilliant work even 
though it is 20 years later, but as you stated then I would need to maintain the surgery repair and I have done just that 
with exercise over the last 20 years and the work that you performed is still brilliant and would be of great be I think to 
show your patients of the lasting effects of your brilliance. 
Could you please contact me to inform me if you would like to proceed with this option of completing the photographs 
of your work and if you remember me and would like to , I will then proceed to make an appointment for the next 
available appointment at the Wallaroo Hospital if you are interested where it all began, as I have now relocated back 
to Kadina. 

Jacqueline Pearce 

27 March 2023 at 16:28 

I would appreciate it if you would allow me to redeem myself by allowing me to complete the agreement as I felt 
terrible all these years for letting you down. 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 

1/1 
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Dr Richard Daehn 
Kadina Medical Centre 
Kadina 5554 

CONFIDENTIAL 

17th April 2020 

Dear Dr Daehn, 

JC INNOVATIONS 
Australia 

I would like to thank you for agreeing to reviewing the Scientific and Medical Research Projects 
that I have developed, as discussed dunng our phone contact, 17th Apnl 2020. 
I do understand that your time is restricted at this present time due to the demand of the 
Coronavirus as you stated so am not stipulating a time frame on your review, so please do so at 
your leisure and convenience. 

I have included the Scientific and Medical Research Projects for your review and am seeking your 
input, involvement, support or direction in finding a leading Medical Scientist in Australia to lead 
the projects to development, completion and success. I would appreciate any information, support 
or direction that you could provide regarding this matter. 

The projects are developed as part of my registered business JC INNOVATIONS, Australia, 
therefore Strict Confidentiality is essential and a signed NDA will be required before the 
information or documents can be shared with a third party. 

I can be contacted via either my email service or phone contact or which ever one is convenient 
or preferable for you. Please contact me at a time that is convenient to you. Your involvement 
would be much appreciated. 

I appreciate your time and consideration regarding this matter. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
Direct • 
Ern • 
PH: 

EFTA00262743



etiAN-APLE.-t7 n CAC N)e.A4BeRKV - KENDINA Or (NW c c  QED 
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Michael Gregg >  JC INNOVATIONS 
-->  Pharmaceutical Chemist Australia 

Pharmacist Advice 
Port Road, Kadina 5554 

CONFIDENTIAL 

23rd April 2020 

Dear Michael Gregg, 

I would like to thank you for agreeing to reviewing the Scientific and Medical Research Projects 
that I have developed, as discussed during our personal contact, Wednesday 22nd April 2020. 
I do understand that your time is restricted at this present time due to the demand of the 
Coronavirus as you stated so am not stipulating a time frame on your review, so please do so at 
your leisure and convenience. 

I have included the Scientific and Medical Research Projects for your review and am seeking your 
input, involvement, support or direction in finding a leading Medical Scientist in Australia to lead 
the projects to development, completion and success. I would appreciate any information, support 
or direction that you could provide regarding this matter. 

The projects are developed as part of my registered business JC INNOVATIONS, Australia, 
therefore Strict Confidentiality is essential and a signed NDA will be required before the 
information or documents can be shared with a third party. 

• 
I can be contacted via either my email service or phone contact or which ever one is convenient 
or preferable for you. Please contact me at a time that is convenient to you. Your involvement 
would be much appreciated. 

I appreciate your time and consideration regarding this matter. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 
Direct • 
Em • • 
PH: 

EFTA00262744



JC INNOVATIONS 
AUSTRALIA 

-2>  MUTUAL NON DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT 

The Undersigned: 

1. JC INNOVATIONS a company under the laws of Australia within the registered 

office of Australian Business Register, Penrith, NSW, 2740, hereby duly represented 
by Jacqueline Pearce, its Director / Owner. 

2  V1̀4(4131- (71-6-66— an interested party / investor agree to abide by the 
Australian Intellectual Property Laws upon the disclosure of the business concepts 
and developments and remain the property of JC INNOVATIONS. 

This Mutual Agreement stipulates that either party may be either or both the "Disclosing 

Party" and / or the 'Receiving Party' with information exchanged between the two parties in 

the course of discussions with the purpose as outlined in Exhibit A and B of this Agreement. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Both parties agree as follows; 

1. OBLIGATION OF CONFIDENTIALITY 
Each recipient will; 

1.1. The business concepts and developments containing Confidential Information will be 

treated as confidential and will not be disclosed to a third party unless discussed and 

negotiated with JC INNOVATIONS and is limited to; 
1.1.2. Representatives of the recipient who have a need to know and who are bound by an 

obligation not to disclose Confidential Information otherwise than in accordance with 

this Agreement. 
1.1.3. To consultants, professional advisors or associates of the recipient to whom the 

Confidential Information is disclosed for the purpose outlined in Exhibit A and B and 

who owe a duty of Confidentiality to the recipient and are aware of the recipients 

obligations under this agreement. 
1.1.4. The disclosure of the business concepts and developments are subjected to 

Intellectual Property Law, Australia and remain the property of JC INNOVATIONS 

unless negotiated and/or discussed with the recipient or interested party involved, 

pending further legally binding Agreements, Patents, Copyrights necessary or 

discussed in the developments between both parties. 
1.1.5. It is prohibited to copy, share, record or alter the Confidential Information disclosed 

and is subject to Intellectual Property Law, Australia. 

1.1.6. Keep the Confidential Information secure. 
1.1.7. On the written request of the disclosure, cease to disclose, copy or use any 

Confidential Information, or allow it to be disclosed, copied or used. 

1.1.8 Cooperate with the disclosure in any reasonable action which it may take to protect 

the Confidential Information and ensure that all third parties recognised as 

representatives, professional advisors, associates or to whom the Confidential 

EFTA00262745



Breech, Termination or Invalidity thereof, shall be settled by the relevant tribunal in 
Australia. 

5. TERM 
5.1 The effective commencement date of this Agreement will be the time stated on this 

Agreement and prior to the first disclosure of the Confidential Information and the 
Agreement will remain in force and Legally Binding for the term. 

5.2. Whether or not the contemplated business relationship between the parties is 
consummated, the covenants containing to Confidentiality including all third parties 

recognised as representatives, professional advisors, associates or to whom 
Confidential Information has been disclosed, shall remain in force and effect for a 

period of 10 years from the last disclosure of the Confidential Information from one 
party to the other. 

5.3. Unless the disclosing party expressly agrees in writing to release all or part of its 

Confidential Information from the restrictions imposed and stipulated within this 

Agreement before such period has elapsed this Agreement remains in force and is 

Legally Binding. 

6. GENERAL 
This Agreement and the Exhibit attached hereby constitutes the entire Agreement 

between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and replaces all oral or 

written prior communications and Agreements between the parties. 

6.1 All clauses or part of a clause will be enforceable and applied in the jurisdiction of 

Australia and legal proceedings will not be sought in a jurisdiction of which all legal 

stipulations of this Agreement are not enforceable. 
6.2. A waiver by a party in respect of a Breech of a provision of this Agreement must be 

given in writing and will not constitute a waiver of any other Breech. 

6.3. Nothing in this Agreement constitutes a relationship of employer and employee, 

principal and agent, or trust, or partnership between the parties. Neither party has 

authority or power to bind the other party. 
6.4. This Agreement may be signed electronically. 
6.5. Any notice given under this Agreement must be in writing and may be served by 

email to the address provided in the details, or any other address that is 

subsequently notified. 
6.6. Australian law applies to this Agreement and proceedings must be commenced in the 

courts of Australia or the registry of the Federal Court of Australia. 

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below. 

Signed for and on behalf of 

JC INNOVATIONS 

By its authorised representative 
Jacqueline Pearce 
Director / owner 

Date 23rd April 2020 

Signed for d on behalf of 

By its autho sed representative 

M k CritircitCr 

Date:  Skith-0
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1/28/24, 10:34 AM Gmall -Advanced Physic. SO11.00113 Kam Hates Reminder. Kam Hates le rimier @ 21 Ellen at 8:45am on 12/12/2023 

" AL I  6\ i CA-ES &OS  2̀  (edt4) - ro CANCEL CY /9 

pi &mail met/11~LP A r\-) Atraj J-DacquPelint-ePelarceef :;

Advanced Physio Solutions Kara Pilates Reminder: Kara Pilates reformer a 21 
Ellen at 8:45am on 12/12/2023 - HocNTA 

• 

11 December 2023 at 10:34 

• 111 • 

Co; 0),) 

ADVANCED PHYSIO 
SOLUTIONS 

Dear Jacqueline, 
This is a reminder for your reservation for Kam Pilates reformer @ 21 Ellen with Lahni Smith at Advanced Physio 
Solutions Kam Pilates Advanced Physio Solutions Kara Pilates on Tuesday, 12/12/2023. Class will start at 8:45am . 

Thank you! 
The Advanced Physic) Solutions Kam Pilates Team 
Web: h anoedphysiosolutions.org/ 
Phone: 

Advanced Physio Solutions Kam Pilates 
t, Moonta, SA 5558 

https://vAwiradvancedphysiosolutions.org/ 

We only want to send messages you want to get. 
Unsubscribe I Set preferences 

Terms of Use and Privacy Policy 
Powered by MINDBODY 

Rweservation798735-100000900.1cs 

-rns-re-oba. or eiLATES - ii\N,3,0we o  irk z_t_ceciek_ KF 
riz AAsNusstoN;:z_; bd Ne0c-OcKC; Caz-6.5 ea_-( S % 490 
3rerran ToAcecett /:F TRA 5 m( •s(c),\IS oCkiK4 eteA-r-E`j 

-t0 Ytc-rniz " cfc_E5 tS a 1/4)r-s-C corStekNIC-05 Hear 

**yeek ShtociDeR "- ReFetzKin3C -to 

- 1 t)IQI IMG PeetO> C,/LE-,5 ettis %Do 
MAN( pcv_A-r) r-C, &Real tr\36 A N) D 5C>4),AtLy TAKC,6-9-NCC 

VIC i t -I , 
17849417212884910308simpkmsg4:1784941721288... 1/1 
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Clireyou have ahrsays beSeved in me, never doubted me at alitan you ten that fm very 

persistent and a detemil wcynen. YoliWere some men hid me a Me confronting, even 

intimidating. l must admit though i am a strong women, not the shy type,lot 

wen have ycra heard of broke
That true what you saki' about 

/radical systemThdoesnt go into recession_ 
red to venture out because, 

Think about 

Iliasoo cool about the ANThin l hope you malty get your loom and dreams this tine ) 

Sate best of luck wilt that ma:, 
Thanks for sharing babe, that made marpretty specialhlwar' 

ir re- —Hen   but different part So been packing again 

really sucks but Its necessary as we Smaller place, less rent and in town a 

Shaun reams ?madly girl and like being =mid the middle of town better I said yea 

set io the shops, loll 
Hes a real country boy, loves bush camping and fore wheel driving, which i love to , i think 

fat city/country, a good mix of both, what do you think?? 

STUFF *MAIM I know its bra good cause babe which is such a nice thing to do. But 

personally between you and me, I'm glad Mats you riding not me, Id be so sore and wom 

out,loill You must be really fit hey?? 

beerTh)11G2ts of -thinkingfir 
d well - -find at .
o. We r-•- • do need toCritate  on 

nd/i trill  treasure 

ye e a_specraTjilace for yen in_ 
trthfi6kl to  tore to Shaun and respect him and 

coral  lid-harciefa 
"-Cm as he really is a good gqi_lgtcj_tiearted- and 

to give us a proper enema 
1 nose_yousan understandr 
With loving th'ir —"le you said we to 

se be Way is. 

we have to cry goodbye honey Zbut  itchnk for alt its the 

you ( want you to be completely honest with me cause ibis is st 

.a rtiin a commits:I • 
u and NW-food° hunk its 

don't you think? 
- curtati  inieLs together; i 

€eel grultiabout 
rcasi-ge omen to 
Eak Fatal Bills aired 

'Sat i cant live 

stir  to dii:dord 
i rarrce to be ok) 

6—heireabgable to concerto's on my real fife here babe, youltriOW think we should 

inertia illy 
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&CIO 

PO Box 432, Port PIA, SA 5540 

Ph 

4,7O 20 Nets - %02o 6 t cgs 
MEDICAL STATISTICAL OVERVIEW STUDY 

SURVEY FORM 
Please complete all questions and return the form in the self addressed envelope by 
30/12/10 . Thank you for your support and participation in this important medical study. 

Eat 

Please mark boxes with an x. 
If you answered NO to question 1, please answer questions 6 -13 only. 
Please specify occupation: ❑ General practitioner ❑ Manager 0 Director 
Q.1 Do you currently have visiting specialists, e.g Dermatologists, consulting from 

within your centre? 
❑ Yes ❑ No L_I Unsure 

Q.2 What specialists do you currently have visiting and consulting from within your 
centre? 

O Dermatologist O Allergist O Immunologist 

D Dietician ❑ Sports Therapist 

. O Other, please specify : 

Q.3 How often do the specialist/s consult within your centre? 

O Every 6 weeks O Every 8 weeks O Every 12 weeks 
O Other, please specify : 

Q.4 In which Regions or Medical Centres do you currently refer your patients to, in 
order to receive consultations and treatments for specialists services? 

❑ Regional hospital O Regional Medical Surgery 's 

O Private Practices O Metropolitan Specialists 

O Surgery currently employed at 

Please Specify : 

• 

Pg 1 
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(no subject) 

t====. — 
My Active School Holidays in 
Get your free tickets now .-

%29Culture 
and( other* 

text= A Vo ree%2C%20;two%2Dday% 
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0 3 • 0 • D. ecen 
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2/2/23,11:56 AM ars- Fwd: CCSLC Members Newsletter -January 

CON SP( Rer) s 6-)zufki.- -T-Akaerl SE),  A131156 R u';4 % 2c 

POI Gmail SADINIA aCin t  SCS) Aacguellne 

pftcroi-Eas - at, s F I I-‘t col-wc-±-rGb 
Fwd: CCSLC Members Newsletter -January 
1 message 

JO H -n) o c. 

Pie L_A kJ" 
\TIN; cc-Air 00u:ruts-

J ell < 
To: 

Sent from my iPad 

Begin forwarded message: 

Fro 
Dab 
To: 
Subject: CCSLC Members Newsletter -January 
Reply-To: Giles Ellis < 

2023 at

DIREcr tong-Aar 

FROM cytE5 ea.(5 BKOTHER 

OP fgfti‘ eK eL.L15 MI / 114441-V 

I N 56 4 Jekt Ditto. en n14 or 

VICTIM - Oov sou Az( 

SE.,  Ai:3os( lei N)ci coNNIc--ea-cto 

Co Tot-N otsgiv Km> IN) it 
View this email in your browser 

( aPsPpoErt Icsu
R 

greACIT

January Members Newsletter 

The CCSLC January Newsletter is here, providing you guys with all the 

happenings at the best Belgravia Centre in the State! From upcoming events 

to our weekly group fitness timetable; if it's happening, it's here! if you have 

call o or email us at 

Thank you for your consistent support and love, we are looking forward to a 

big 2023!! 
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2/20/23.2:56 PM Galan - CCSLC Members Newidetter -January 

DIRC-CT Cott-ACT By 4ILE5 eta s% 20 i -C -TARGETED vicrtN 

Gmail Jacqueline Pearce < 

5E-?` A 8056 RWC4 INNalti/C-nrie+ TA Rciertnic, MCrVEy

CCSLC Members Newsletter - January C_AON)IDEQN4 , 
1 message 

17 F;;;;;;720274:46 

.ri1/4)%4C.4.4:60 I N RaTC-Y MAN! POLATI Ki4 R& D V5ctilA 

-renecer-ficA CF Vic-rtri ti\J KeziOrr\Vi PURI f c'l 5 /4-ime 

PERIOD of tc-nri t3EfAZ sscoNci --TARcEra. a,Rerri-f 

View this email in your browser 

( ADO SW; LE rviP- rgAseg. eta 

?PERCOAST 
sport and leisure centre 

February Members Newsletter 

Welcome to another month! As usual, in this newsletter you'll find everything worth 

knowing about the CCSLC in the month of February! This includes upcoming events, 

our weekly group fitness timetable and all other relative things. 

This weekend is the Yorkers Basketball Carnival. We are expecting A LOT of people. 

Please be aware if you try and use the gym this weekend there may be significant 

traffic around. 

If ou have an inquiries or' give us a call on or email us at 

GROUP FITNESS 

We have big things happening in the Group Fitness. New Instructor, new classes, but 

still the same favourites. 

- —..mf...-2,..inna,=hl7ni2na2fAviesv-,:otSsearchatall&permthid=thread-1963A1758050247479078(Xiltainirnsg-f%3A175805... 1/11 
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18 Feb 2021 

Electorate Telephone: 

Electorate Email: 

3,8/22, 'um AM Member of Parliament Details 

Refine results I Home 

C))AS eR euie.,,irceolp46 ePPOIsCii Sit\igN 

Member of Parliament Details
- 

*Mr Fraser Ellis

..___\)ti)csAyi BOwrA& sewer, seak TAR.CentZt LUT .,- a 0( 9 

;ict€Pria

Full Name Fraser John Ellis \   ZZerg 

Qualifications LLB, G 

Education -,;,kKadina PS, Kadina HS. Prince Alfred College, Uni SA 

Prior -A  Lawyer, Journalist a 

Employment.

Public Activities Kadina Football Club Committee, Kadina Basketball Club Coach ifit Umpire, 

Apex Member 

Colvt•lEr-4 en  i t3 3 -01-1 ry GL SEKi 

STe•ret- J MARSHALL

pir c-ANJA/BeTTS 

NATAL-le 1349-TTS 
‘co0c-A5 

vi KLe6•' ,11-
• Electorate Address: 

---;72; 37 Graves Street KADINA SA.5554 `at 

House District Reason (If Retired) 

House of Narungga Par---,b>\  Changed Party 

Assembly  ----) 

House of Narungga Independent 

Assembly 

Committee Information 

Refine results I Home 

STE-Vielcz 
(-Cele-TEC) 734,-1z4 

ez_- rff I • --, 
• 

Cc,..•!taiN cr.-_-CfGD 

cz-c• 
r„-ZL: Ok -43 E At) 

E:1-cieni@rrt 

I LI' 

7 11 C .-11r41: kt.c4E/17.-.7.1",

:;,1--••••• 

oNtr) 
I crl • 

-1- "?..cle-:--rat, `'tom rt ern g (4 37_,L.y t 

P-.; et I:IA-cc; i•-•4 ReY-OreTtt F14) c't.:Iftl-  et R14-7:: 

l It3 icicit - t_oiztJS'tc&6o 31 .st sere N 

u l1C.ct E. cHAP;•-leN 
in 
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Ge~NTAcr penaR c eRpc4,1 C.0 0.0cmi LECA144 i rKM seejaN 4 

t_ECiAL REPR.EsarrAmON FoczoN31 ccnirAcri mar -/ NC Wii-rrt 
&Ov woe-LC1 Aii.,a_Qan r Rnscsz F-4./  Is MP , 

Illegal Surveillance of the targeted victims place of residence is resulting in Illegal, Fraudulent and 
malicious activity being conducted against the targeted victim, as listed and not being conducted 
by the targeted victim under the act of Illegal surveillance by  Government and Police sources and 
can not be explained as any other reason or legal form to be conducting surveillance of the 
targeted victim place of residence and privacy. 

I have continuously reported the illegal activity to multiple and numerous sources within the 
system legal system since 2013 and continued to report the illegal activity until the present 
day of resulting in continuous denial of the illegal activity, denied legal assistance 

—t>  Entrapment of the targeted victim in the Specific targeting of an Individual 
,Abuse of power by Government and Police sources 
Refer to files contained on USB drive supplied - Reporting Illegal Activity 

Following reporting the illegal activity of targeting of an individual to 18 Federal Law Enforcement 

Agents in Canberra via Australian Postal systems and supplying a USB drive of the files 

contained on the USB drive supplied to you I contacted Fraser Ellis, MP, local Government of 

Kadina, South Australia and requested contact be made by him directly to the Federal Agents to 
eceived the reports and evidence and requested the illegal activity of the 

be reported directly by him on my behalf, as a member of his community. 

outh Australia, Kadina refused to contact the Federal Agents on my behalf, 

verified refusal in writing, as supplied, following this interaction and meeting. I supplied a copy of 

_4 the documented evidence files on a USB drive to Fraser Ellis, MP, as supplied to you, and 

including my contact made to the Federal Agents requesting an investigation and assistance 

a---> during this meeting and request,  resulting in Fraser Ellis, MP obstructing Justice and the continual 

entrapment of the targeted victim in the targeting / denied Government Legal assistance when 

notified, which indicates his involvement in the 2018 Sexual Targeting of Vincent Bulone in 

Kadina and the continuous Illegal, Malicious Activity and Illegal Surveillance by Govemment and 

Police Sources, resulting in the Illegal activity conducted against me. All other sources contacted 

in professional positions in Kadina have resulted in assistance and the truth being exposed 

consisting of ; 
• Centrelink, Kadina - Restricted Access to account - Recognised illegal activity 

• Telstra Store, Kadina - Restricted access to account and reports made to head office -

Recognised illegal activity 
• Kadina Post Office - Bar code scanned - Electricity account / Townsville CC Parking fines, 

Queensland 
• Commonwealth Bank Manager, Kadina - Reporting Fraudulent activity in Netbanking 

services / Netbanking restricted / locked due to Security reasons 

• IT Specialist, Kadina - Pitstop Technologies - Email and computer hacking recognised 

continuous targetin 

I am currently in the process of contacting the Captain of the Kadina Police Department seeking 

Legal assistance to report the targeted illegal activity to the contacted Federal Agents in Canberra 

to result in an investigation to be conducted into the commencement of the targeted activity in 

*-7 Port Pirie, involving Government and Police sources, and including the connection to Queensland 

Police Sources, Townsville, and the connected motorcycle gang members involved in the Sexual 

targeting and targeting. 

•--> I am seeking your legal representation in this case reported with the intention of Prosecuting the 

individuals responsible and involved. and am seeking a legal compensation claim as a victim of 

crime concerning the documented constructed evidence contained on the supplied USB 

flashdrive. 

I intend to contact your law firm and request a direct Sykpe meeting with you only, to discuss this 

matter further and to discuss how this matter should proceed legally, following my contact with the 

Kadina Police Department. 
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1/23/24, 3rPC FRAL5ER &-CLIS - &CIS retrifiL7 
GaeN

Er/ tx / Vt en n 

1441,4JA eaS,RAK1 ruaToRV - PEOPLE. seARcetit46 ERASER eaLS MP Realts..1514-P 

Gmail A -rm e-n 
SAT'S - SesPecre0 PRedie:O5 SEx01. rigetrilitCe 
Ns> ect Ait, IN A ReAJacquellne Pearce

Request 

Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Fraser Ellis MP em er or arungga 

Dear Fraser Ellis MP, 

.4 023 January 2024 at 03:57 

I am contacting you to request a copy of the email transactions conducted dated 2023  regarding the submission of 
usbs containinq tusiness developments under the business registration JC INNOVATION$ that I submitted to your 
office for the review of business developments involving seeking Government sum:wile and  your reply email to this 
submission involving your  lack of time due to your personal situation involving your pregnant wife and  my reply 
emails following your reply regarding this submission which involved my arrangements of retrieving the usbs from 
yours e owing day. 

Could you please send me a copy of the email transactions via email that took place involving the usbs for my own 
business records regarding my registered business JC INNOVATIONS. 

Thank you 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

• a — ans t AAAAAA •••110A A RAA7A RA Ill 
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1,231•1- Z -- pr terr S1 t S&'A ( - 7 /Ikea GI 'T cAi<cort hact .,• tapoz.1 - SLOSZH 
Gma* - Request 

RF Trzfrthissiissio4s , sbeuAL. CROor), NG rN HOHE of vzcn 
Eve-Nir - rgA rat Cut /Nita& vow- ItaftreAstriP Wirt-) 

Gmail Jacqueline Pearce

2ND euty4T- Gass eras cmiriti4C -JO inIANIr Radnalsole 
Urn, v‘tc_ 

Request FATti e.1.45 IMoLogb tN -The arcatvolo itt sow sAts 

Jacqueline Pearc .4(  CSanuary 2022)at 14:00 
To: Narungga EO 

Thank you for the email requests, much appreciated. 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce 

(Quoted text hidden] 

-- rckAS -e* sari Systral - :SENT v.3 R: 65r
From: 
To: Narun 
Cc: 
Bcc: 
Date: Wed 
u Ject: e. Electorate Office 

Dear Office of Narungga, 

5v -TA tac--1-6.° dtcrtM 

In light of your recent contact  I am informing you that I will collect the last correspondence from your office 

,omorrow, Thursday 30th February, which involves 4 usbs labelled JC INNOVATIONS and second package 

business registrations regarding the usbs. Please have the packages prepared for myself to collect from the front 

desk. 

I wish to 
cylkt. have bee 

appreciate 

Jacqueline 

led 
your office for ur revious assistan s will be last con 
o b your office senator ardin ersonal de t regarding 
find ctful not on wards-mystilf but also his p 

On Wed, (1 Mar 2023, 

Dear Jacqueline, 

:18 pm Narungga E0 

r aaonshtp 
our office considerin I 

o not 
de 441Ve - bee-ua3c) 

MISTAKE 

In light of recent deliveries we just wanted to confirm the functions of this office — we are here to advocate for 

changes to legislation and to assist in constituents dealing with bureaucracy. We have been pleased to assist you 

with regard to the latter in your complaint with health care. 

While Fraser appreciates  ou keeping him informed of your other ventures he  does have limited time to consider 

-4'  all of your correspondence especially with a heavily pregnant partner and his first child on the wa ith the 

greatest of respect, it would assist the workflow of this office if you could make an effort to limit correspondence to 

in direct relation to the two primary functions of this office. If you have any queries in relation to legislative change 

6.r bureaucratic challenges please reach out to the office. 

Sincerely, 

Narungga Electorate Office Team 

Electorate Office : 37 Graves Street, Kadina SA 5554 

Phone 
or, • ••••=••••Newnleta ..... JTICA Clef %KOCH" 1.3 
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1/23/24. 3:21 PM 

Email : 

Gmail - Request 

Website : www.fraserellis.com.au 

Find Fraser online I Facebook I Twitter I Instagram 

[Quoted text hidden] 

2 attachments 

Image001.png 
166K 

Image001.png 
166K 

Ha - ,-t7CARaCIARRACIT1Q951171&Cirrinl=mcn-a r7548-6906669... 2/2 
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1126124.11:44 AM Greed- Meeting 

RE.PC6 w.X. APPOMTrairS f‘)  litaCceler) %hal H &once° conSTAcr 
-ro oc-Fice 

Gmail Jacqueline Pearce

DORM` patoo e €.'went_ CRoctitac, rr..) s cnrj5 Home - RF rtz,v4s1.4, ,,tys 
v (awl rtriniplc, - OC.:S1T itaabri -  it; es ,Al Retacto rtips 

Meeting ociA-  tsfrco-r -ro 8E Teen-tap 
2 messages 

Jac 

Dear Fraser Ellis, 

lam contacting you to arrange a meeting to discuss matters of business developments and to provide information 

-)  regarding the business developments I provided. I would also like to discuss with you the possibility of starting a 

business in this region and would like to attract your support and interest and discuss your knowledge and advice 

regarding this matter. 

I can be contacted at this email address or arrange an appointment by phone. 

Please contact me at your earliest convenience to arrange a meeting. 

Thank you 
VICSI Pl e04 (-O),•:44 A CARER C) est& Cc.rf c,N OF 

Kind Regards 
Jacqueline Pearce CARER FCR, 5S4.)AC- PiApcse- HAD OCec.)RRED, 

1/2; tCri ri RercseD erb Ger en) RELAT0•1.50 IPS OR HA1/436 

Ma 
29 January 2022 at 19:25 

To: ~RSG►JAt C.Dr•rifier 

Message blocked 

5cciEry &n9 - 9C 2t-/: 

Yoe )ssage t6 1 as been 

ocked See technics etails be o or m mation. 

Exec iceiD Cei•jrACT TO MeSSACES Rat OR DI NC, viCTtM RE S0IL1,1 4 

eEt K - No cernaR tbaxgel) cetSlAa IR.EL&RDI r, 44, ANY 

OTH eg. MATT ER RRCC 

The response from the remote server was: 

SSR S_4 1 Recinient address rejected: AS(201806281) [SY4AUSO1FT015.eop-

Final-Recipient: rfc822 
Action: failed 
Status: 5.4.1 
Remote-MTA: dns;  
(104.47.71.138, the server for the domain parliament.sa.gov.au.) 

• annnefirr "elem. emtn• SSA S A .1 PArininnt aritirecc re.  : Access denied. AS(201806281) 

Last-Attempt-Date: Sat, 29 Jan 2022 00:55:46 -0800 (PST) 

 Forwarded messairmaim.

From: Jacqueline Pearce 
To: Snail. 
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Una il2737 FM5ER at-i S pl P Gmall -Metal Information 
st>i • .)t.)Rce thiNiast, 

lika —> Si -N RA H e g esca•Vid- ASSIttAnn -

ri GI-nail Jacqueline Pearce < 

Medical Information 
3 messages 

..-aCqUatlft Pearce I 
To: Fraser Ellis MP Member for Narungga 

Dear Fraser Ellis, MP, 

2 February 2023 at 12:04 

I am contacting you to inform you of Medical Information i have received and advised to give you. 

Dr Richard Daehn, Kadina Medical Association, Port Road, Kadina has informed me that it would benefit you greatly 

to arrange a meeting with him to discuss the current local medical system regarding this location of Kadina and what 

you are currently yvorkinq on politically to improve the medical services within this area. This advice was his own 

recommendation as he is very knowledgeable In this area and supports your political efforts to improve the medical 

system in Kadina. 

I hope this Information Is of use to you and you are able to continue your brilliant work In this area. 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 

Narungga EO 
To: Jacqueline Pearce 

Hi Jacqueline, 

2 February 2023 at 12:09 

Thank you for your email. It is wonderful to hear Dr Richard Daehn would like to speak directly to Fraser regarding our 

local health system. Fraser is more than happy to meet with professionals in this field to try and sort solutions. 

". Please encourage Dr Daehn to contact our office to arrange a time to meet with Fraser. 

Have a great afternoon. 

Sarah an an Schalk RecAyi p;)C, m655me, es "I II R.C;OCIti RF 
TRAgS M I SS /01•'35 

9  Personal Assistant FR-Asee 6 4-4-1_5 PIP - RCS f•) eyes victi m 

meepp3c. rt H FeAsetzt GzOS rIP " Ch. • CA) 

Fraser Ellis MP l Member for Narungga t  He Fea t, rdt een C, per-k oi> 

Electorate Office : 37 Graves Street, Kadina SA5554 

Phone: 

Email • I Website 

And Fraser online ] Faceboo Instagram 
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6 kgitik viNce\j7 &LON 6 cor.Ysmeo GCS 

scace ERASER EuAS NIP RADiNA (20113 O2Oi9 cot\)spife-
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UNU UAL COMMIE. 'TS AND EHAVIOUR: 

Ft4 (`-'I I CY C cm.lecreL ) 

Discovered numerous text messages on cent BulonZtablet - Synchronised from work 
phone - Behaviour with women colleagues --Dentrinehaviour 
• Suzie - Celebrating purchase of white Audi vehicle in Adelaide - Wanting to take her 

for a ride in the newly purchased vehicle 
• Anna - North Terrace University Campus - Telling her that he would pick her up in the 

red car (newly purchased Holden Astra for me ) -Anna then contacted him telling him 

that she "missed him" and he replied that he was having drinks with the girls at the 

university and that she should come join him - he stated in another text message "No 

regrets" 
• 1%. • nne - Meeting her for lunch in Melbourne 
• Sarah)- Meeting her in the city for morning coffee regularly ..— ri24,6e.ft etas MP 
• ee - Meeting her in the city 

Orr/ Ce.
• Karam - Meeting for a nightcap - Travelling / business hotels 

• Kern' - France - "Owe you a nice lunch" 

• Racheal - Travelling for work / hotels - Lending her computer cords in the middle of 

the night and meeting in the lounge, airport lounges - "waiting in front of Charles 

Hawker" 
• Nat - Assumed Natalie Betts, Adelaide University employee of his research team -

Travelling for work - "Going to your hotel" - late evenings 

• 0499 202 068 - Sending explicit naked photographs of his genitals on his work phone 

dated 17th March 2018 
• 2019 - Last contact of the relationship - "Going for drinks with Kylie" / work calendar 

Vincent informed me that he only had professional relationships with his colleagues and that 

he did not get on personal levels with them. 

Vincent changed his passwords on his phone and tablet when I confronted him about his 

behaviour with other women and what I had read. 

Vincent portrayed himself as being the one targeted once I had informed him of this activity 

and had confronted him on his conflicting stories / excuses and unusual behaviour. 

Diversion to confuse the mind to cover up the truth that he was the one targeting me - I was 

acknowledging and noticing too much about his behaviour and had read his emails and text 

messages, which conflicted with his version and excuses or explanations. 

Vincent paid cash payments for numerous holidays, trips, hotels, meals, living expenses, his 

personal tax instalments of $3,000 - $4,000 quarterly, utility accounts, bought me a $27,000 

new car, paid for my teeth repair of fractured teeth that was a result of the medication while 

detained / falsified diagnosis, $5,000 - $10,000, $5,000 for my book contract publication, 

dining out every weekend, my clothing, online shopping, jewellery, presents of scarves, 

handbags, perfumes, Apple Tablet, mobile phone. 

Owned a $100,000 vehicle, White Audi, paid for in cash - Owned a $650,000 townhouse 46A 

Chapel Street, Norwood Adelaide of which he had paid a $300,000 cash deposit to Kelly, who 

resides at the same address when being built, electronic transfer to property owner Kelly. 

$320,000 mortgage on the Norwood property, paid in monthly instalments, a 3 year 

period remained on the mortgage. 

Had joint ownership on a property with Tula Terry, ex partner in Sweden. 

Was paying $600.00 cash payments for a prostitutes services before I met him. 

• 
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VIM M &tQo  kADINIA, 

2018 CONTINUAL SEXUAL TARGETING FOLLOWING DETENTION AND 

RELOCATION - ADELAIDE UNIVERSITY INVOLVEMENT - DATING SITES -

PERSONAL CONTACT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT - GOVERNMENT 

CONNECTIONS - INVOLVEMENT WITH PROSTITUTIONS - GOVERNMENT 

TARGETING - SECOND ATTEMPT ON ATTEMPTED MURDER TO APPEAR AS 

SUICIDE - FAMILY INVOLVEMENT IN CRIMINAL ACTIVITY 

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS - 2018 OBTAINED PUBLISHING 

CONTRACT 

2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSLNESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT - 2016 

BUSINESS PROPOSAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY 

OF 

2017 - 2018 JC DESIGNS, KADINA - REGISTERED BUSINESS - BUSINESS CONCEPTS 

UNDER DEVELOPMENT / HAND WRITTEN CONCEPTS 2014 - 2016 INSTALLED ON 

COMPUTER - SIGHTED BY PETER HARDER, KADINA COPPER COAST COUNCIL 

VINCENT B 
RSITY / 

PROFESSOR  
PH : 
PH: 
Adelaide University : 
Email : 
Viber / phone app : - Adelaide 

Viber / phone app Sweden 

Whatapp / phone app : - Adelaide 

lkd e 
 - Sweden 

V DEN ADELAIDE SA - KTH SWEDEN 

- DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH / 

ONLINE DATING SITE / AMM (Adult Match Maker ) - PERSONAL CONTACT 

Relocated following detention Glenside Mental Health Facility from Port Pide to parents 

home 65 Stirling Terrace, Kadina SA. Still on medication prescribed by SACAT for falsified 

diagnosis of Schizophrenia, side effects of medication - Suicidal Tendencies 

I was under the impression that the illegal targeting and activity was confined to Port Pirie 

and revolved around the contesting of the Intellectual property Theft of the Medical 

Business Plan and Ma communication tool developed between the years of 2006 - 2012. 

• I believed that the targeting involved Roger Kirchner, Michael Fetherstonhaugh and Dr 

Kajani all residing in Port Fide. I received a denial of investigation and the activity from 

LC.A.0 2016 - 2017 and believed that I could not take the matter any further and that the 

activity that had ceased following relocation had ceased due to the relocation to Kadina. 

I packed away the evidence and stopped contesting and reporting the illegal activity and 

Intellectual Property Theft and continued to rebuild my life and my work on the book 

development. I gained employment in the local area of Kadina and sought a publishing 

contract for my book which I had completed in 2018. Refer to letter - Austin Macauley 

Publishers, London 28th March 2018 / approval of manuscript and contract 2018. 

I then proceeded to work on a second book development as my intention was to turn the 

book into a three part series, which I succeeded in obtaining a contract on the second book 

with Austin macauley Publishers, London in 2019. Refer to letter - Austin Macanley 

Publishers, London / approval of manuscript and contract 17th February2020. 
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Told me that he had bought her a present - a silk scarf he had also bought a silk scarf for me 
when we first staffing dating - I told him that it was inappropriate and personal and as he had 
bought one for me does he do that with all the women and I said it was now nothing special and 
had no special meaning and that I would not now ever wear it. He denied that he was doing 
anything wrong. 
I went to a university conference, Robbie Davies was there, I walked up to join Vincent's PA who 
was standing with her talking, I was visible to Robbie Davies. She would not look at me and held 
her head down towards the floor and rushed away quickly , did not say hello or acknowledge me 

in anyway. 

Michelle - Adelaide University - employee 
Michelle kept messaging Vincent day and night through personal messaging apps with her 

personal issues. Contacted Vincent once at 4am in the morning with her personal issues while he 

was away from the university travelling in the US - He got out of bed to address and support her 

personal issues. 
This went on for months 
Would not fir her even though she was submitting wrong results and incompetent at her job - he 

was letting everyone else go when the grant money ran out but extended her contract. 

I told him to back this personal contact off and as her boss his relationship at work should be 

professional and he was acting inappropriately in a relationship (ours) which was damaging and 

disrespectful towards me. He denied that he was doing anything wrong. This behaviour stopped. 

Annie - Adelaide University - Colleague 
Kept getting sms messages at the same time every night when he got home from work - was 

acting strangely and suspiciously - He never spoke about Annie to me or mentioned her name. 

I found his behaviour odd and suspicious and relating to previous behaviour so I checked his sms 

messages on his tablet that were connected to his phone. I found numerous messages to Annie -

meeting her for lunch constantly - lots of interaction - picking her up from another location of 

campus in my red car that he had bought for me and telling her that he missed her - I felt 

Betrayed. Rettaeliti 

I confronted him and told him that I had read the messages on his tablet - He said that it was a 

joke - seemed nervous and defensive - vie argued - told him he was lying to me, hiding things and 

it was inappropriate behaviour in a relationship, that he was hurting me. 

He denied that he was doing anything wrong and blamed me for not trusting him. 

Pattern forming - Behavioural - I was aware 

He disconnected his phone from the tablet so no sms messages could be seen on it and changed 

his password when he travelled next. 
Saw the messages to Annie saying he was drinking with the girls and she should come and join 

him - Denied he was drinking at work and I was being paranoid - he was doing this after he had 

asked me to stop drinking - I quit for nearly a year - He also asked me to quit cigarettes - I did for 

nearly 7 months - he was doing this at work while I sat alone at home waiting for him to come 

home at the end of everyday. 
rt

Natelie Betts) Adelaide University - employee 
I me a university lunch for Christmas - seemed very comfortable and friendly with Vincent -

playful - sat down inbetween me and Vincent as we sat next to each other on a long wooden 

bench at the table, nearly in Vincent's lap - I saw it as a rival behaviour and odd and disrespectful 

to a couple and their relationship. 
Vincent was receiving constant messages from her while we were together and still messaging as 

soon as he got home from work while ignoring me and played with her - playful messages, 

laughing and giggling - sided with each other playfully against a company - told Natelie the way 

that this company had treated him which he had not spoke to me about or even mentioned -

spoke about her constantly. 

GorCi NY-Cc:Jr 'TO Pr P \ A/SETTS A OPTED 5. 'ESTER. Or EIS 

Efri NitC7; iS1-C-12 To f •tc.‘f-V.:-Lit 5 2E-1-75 ti , 0 iN Pt V \ rrt 
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MOTORCYCLE G 

Affiliated with The Hells Alig_e_liMotorcycle Club, 
rother is a mem er olleague o t incent Bulone Adelaide University, SA 

cfre-ler Ban Red Devils Motorcycle Club, Port Pine Ckfiliated with The HiTilni -igeti 
Motorcycle Club, Adelaide SA - Half brother to Paul Gardner - Long term relationship 

Shaun Steele 

SlunCi t 1  Mining Industry / Red Devils Motorcycle Club. Port Pirie 
. Adelaide SA 

Queensland, Port Germain - Half brother to Peter Bannister - Minted 

motorcycle gangs Peter Bannister nd Cha-Ching Loans, Queensland 

Rebels Motorcycle Club Adelaide - Jonnie Weston, Adelaide - Brother is a doctor, SA Health 

Father is a Pastor, Religion / Government 

'c FM, Port Pirie - rrin Port Piri 

Refer roperty e t / Mingles for Sing efer to Stage 2A 2012 

Creating Isolation Magic FM 

MEDICAL INDUSTRY : 
David Bradley, Tasmania - Medical Industry - SA Health - Australian Government -

Colleague of Adelaide University / Vincent Bulone - Refer to file 2018 Continual Sexual 

Targeting Following Detainment and Relocation 

SA Health - SA Government - Intellectual property Theft - Refer to Stage 4 - Medical 

Business Plan, M.S.I.C, communication tool 

Dr Kajani - Port Pine Medical Clinic - Refer to Stage 3 - Falsified diagnosis / Illegal release 

of medical records into illegal representation of Heidi Salvemini, Westside Lawyers, Port 

Pirie 

Dr Kajani, Port Pirie and Dr Butterfield, Psychologist - Diagnosis of depression / anxiety of 

youngest son Corey / medication Anti depressant - Side effects Suicidal Tendencies / Death to 

Appear as Suicide 

Roger Kirchner, Port Pine Hospital, SA Health - Executive Secretary Gemma Salvemini -

Funding Medical Business Plan 

Susan Cosoff, Adelaide - SA Health - Glenside Mental Health Facility 

Psychiatrist / Detainment - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting / SACAT 

Brother to Jonnie Weston - Sexual Targeting - SA Health - SA Government 

SACAT - SA Health - SA Government - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting / SACAT 

Detention / falsified diagnosis / illegally medicated on prescribed medication administrated 

by injection for 16 months - Side Effects Suicidal Tendencies / Death to Appear as Suicide 
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'Natalie Beth Adelaide University Vincent  l3i&a employee Research Team 
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Hi beautiful; can you 
me another hour or so 
please so I can finish my 
rejoinder for my ARC grant 

nd send it to Natalie for 
editing? Will try to come 
home asap, will text 

Xxx love 
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Lip Service - 
22 July 2016 — We 
therefore welcome  Giles 
Ellis to the role.  As a local 
Giles will ...  playground in 
Kadina. This equipment is 
suitable for disabled  and ... 

Eizi5 - c_ONTINLAt- O ,2,6741 .11-ret 
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--> Km:, NA cooNo, CONNECT Cce-t FAMILY. 
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Desk:LATistair -
  Keeping children 
safe TERM 3 - I o7,rzgz A"
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2 Sept 2019  — Plege come 
along to registration night on 
Thursday 12 September at 

-->CCSLC from 3:30-6:30pm or 
----7contact Giles Ellis  on 

0439018237. Redwing 
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